and any other recurring charges. Vendors shall provide a consolidated quotation for 1 month per user. 
This includes the one-time setup cost as well. 

User Base for Financial Evaluation: For calculating the financial score, the user base shall be considered as 
one hundred and seventy-five (175) users approximately. 

The cost indicated in the Financial Bid shall be deemed final and all-inclusive, covering the complete scope of 
work, all applicable duties, levies, and license fees (excluding GST), as well as all expenses incurred for the